2023-2024 Great Plains College Full-Time Program Entering Student Tuition & Mandatory Fees

OCSM #	Program	Tuition	Dec 31	Health & Dental (insurance) (per yr)	Student Assoc. Fee (per yr)	Learning Support and Technology Fee	Applied Learning & Lab Fee	Other (Exam Fee/Other)	Other Description	Total Tuition & Mandatory Fees	Capacity	Price per Credit Unit	Credit Units or Hours
449264	Practical Nusing - 23-25 (SEM 2, 3 ,4)	\$6,502.60	0	252.00	80.00	259.25	274.50			\$7,368.35	14	\$106.60	61
482246	Administrative Assistant	\$4,950.00	75	252.00	80.00	140.25	181.50			\$5,678.75	14	\$150.00	33
									Total of all Safety courses is \$438.50. Some students will not need all 6 courses. See Internal Notes section for per course costs. NEW \$95				
482244	Continuing Care Assistant	\$4,921.05	75	252.00	80.00	225.25	333.50	\$438.50	Lab Kit fee.	\$6,325.30	16	\$92.85	53
482102	Business Certificate	\$4,642.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,537.00	48	\$92.85	50
482104	Business Diploma - Management	\$4,642.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,537.00	24	\$92.85	50
482106	Administrative Assistant	\$4,950.00	75	252.00	80.00	140.25	181.50			\$5,678.75	24	\$150.00	33
487452	Electrician - Fall	\$3,156.90	75	252.00	80.00	144.50	143.00			\$3,851.40	12	\$92.85	34
487532	Fourth Class Power Engineering	\$5,148.95	75	252.00	80.00	225.25	488.50		\$336 Exam Sitting Fees and \$540 for CLTR 200 fee	\$7,145.70	12	\$97.15	53
495635	Third Class Power Engineering - SEM 3 Spring *Continuing GPC Students ONLY	\$874.35	0	252.00	40.00	38.25	40.50	\$168	\$168 Exam Sitting Fees	\$1,413.10	12	\$97.15	9
495635	Third Class Power Engineering - SEM 3 Spring *Students NEW to GPC ONLY	\$874.35	75	252.00	40.00	38.25	290.50	\$168	\$168 Exam Sitting Fees	\$1,738.10	12	\$97.15	9
48202 5™	itieningd Fee Schedule 2023-24 FINAL updated 26-JL	\$ 6 ,973.80	75	252.00	80.0 ⁸ evise	b20/2023	556.00			\$7,565.80	12	\$92.85	68 [Time

	Practical Nursing 21-23 (SEM												
	4, 5, & 6)	\$6,502.60	0	252.00	80.00	259.25	274.50			\$7,368.35	14	\$106.60	61
	Practical Nursing 22-24 (SEM												
482109	1, 2, & 3)	\$6,502.60	75	252.00	80.00	259.25	274.50			\$7,443.35	14	\$106.60	61
482020	Continuing Care Assistant	\$4,921.05	75	252.00	80.00	225.25	333.50	438.50	Total of all Safety courses is \$438.50. Some students will not need all 6 courses. See Internal Notes section for per course costs. NEW \$95 Lab Kit fee.		21	\$92.85	53
488695	Agricultural Sciences Certificate	\$5,460.00	75	252.00	80.00	0.00	0.00			\$5,867.00	10	\$546.00	10
485043	Business Certificate	\$4,642.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,537.00	24	\$92.85	50
488691	Business Diploma - Management	\$4,642.50	75	252.00	80.00	212.50	275.00			\$5,537.00	24	\$92.85	50
489860	Early Childhood Education (Sem 1)	\$2,321.25	75	252.00	80.00	106.25	137.50			\$2,972.00	24	\$92.85	25
488672	Hotel and Restaurant Management (Sem 1, 2, 3)	\$4,735.35	75	252.00	80.00	216.75	331.50		LW-ASIST non-credit	\$5,690.60	16	\$92.85	51
472801	Youth Care Worker - Certificate	\$5,663.85	75	252.00	80.00	259.25	259.25	\$225	course	\$6,814.35	22	\$92.85	61